Government College of Engineering, Salem-11
Parent Feedback Analysis Report-2021-2022

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

1. No of Parents provided Feedback: 118

2. Parent Feedback Questions and options:

S.No Parameters Answer Options

How satisfied are you with the communication between
1 the college and parents regarding academic updates and
other important information?

How would you rate the availability and effectiveness of

2 academic support, Scholarship and guidance provided to
your child?
Are you satisfied with the quality of teaching and the
3
competence of the faculty members?
4 How would you rate the overall infrastructure and
facilities (classrooms, labs, library, etc.) at the college?
Are you satisfied with the availability of extracurricular | 5 is treated as maximum score for
activities and their impact on your child's development? | each question
6 Do you feel that the college provides a safe and secure 1. Strongly Agree —5
environment for your child? 2. Agree—4
How satisfied are you with Training and Placements 3. N.eutral -3
7 . 4. Disagree —2
provided? 5 g D {
3 Rate your satisfaction with transparency provided by - Strongly Lisagree
Government College of Engineering Salem.
9 How would you rate the add-on courses provided and

other additional initiatives taken to support placement.

10 The degree programme helps to get job

Student are comfortable to cope with the workload of

11
the Degree Programme contents

Overall satisfaction with Government College of

12 Engineering Salem

3. Parent Feedback Questions and score:

No of No of No of No of No of
"Strongly | "Agre | "Neutr "Dis "Strongly | Weighted
agree" e"ie. | al"ie. | agree" | disagree" | Average

ie. 5 4 3 ie. 2 ie. 1

S.No | Parameters %

How satisfied are you with
the communication
between the college and
parents regarding 78 34 6 0 0 4.61 92.2
academic updates and
other important
information?



http://s.no/
http://s.no/

How would you rate the
availability and
effectiveness of academic
support, Scholarship and
guidance provided to your
child?

85

33

4.72

94.4

Are you satisfied with the

quality of teaching and the
competence of the faculty

members?

75

39

4.6

92

How would you rate the
overall infrastructure and
facilities (classrooms, labs,
library, etc.) at the college?

76

38

4.6

92

Are you satisfied with the
availability of
extracurricular activities
and their impact on your
child's development?

68

43

4.5

90

Do you feel that the
college provides a safe and
secure environment for
your child?

75

38

4.58

91.6

How satisfied are you with
Training and Placements
provided?

83

29

4.65

93

Rate your satisfaction with
transparency provided by
Government College of
Engineering Salem.

76

35

4.58

91.6

How would you rate the
add-on courses provided
and other additional
initiatives taken to support
placement.

91

23

4.74

94.8

10

The degree programme
helps to get job

79

31

4.58

91.6

11

Student are comfortable to
cope with the workload of
the Degree Programme
contents

85

26

4.66

93.2

12

Overall satisfaction with
Government College of
Engineering Salem

56

50

4.33

86.6

Overall Performance

4.60

91.92

4. Bar Chart of the overall Analysis




Parent Feedback Analysis - 2021-2022

OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING SALEM

STUDENT ARE COMFORTABLE TO COPE WITH THE
WORKLOAD OF THE DEGREE PROGRAMME CONTENTS

THE DEGREE PROGRAMME HELPS TO GET JOB

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE ADD-ON COURSES PROVIDED
AND OTHER ADDITIONAL INITIATIVES TAKEN TO
SUPPORT PLACEMENT.

RATE YOUR SATISFACTION WITH TRANSPARENCY
PROVIDED BY GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
SALEM.

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH TRAINING AND
PLACEMENTS PROVIDED?

DO YOU FEEL THAT THE COLLEGE PROVIDES A SAFE AND
SECURE ENVIRONMENT FOR YOUR CHILD?

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE AVAILABILITY OF
EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES AND THEIR IMPACT ON
YOUR CHILD'S DEVELOPMENT?

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL INFRASTRUCTURE
AND FACILITIES (CLASSROOMS, LABS, LIBRARY,ETC.) AT
THE COLLEGE?

ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH THE QUALITY OF TEACHING
AND THE COMPETENCE OF THE FACULTY MEMBERS?

HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE AVAILABILITY AND
EFFECTIVENESS OF ACADEMIC SUPPORT, SCHOLARSHIP
AND GUIDANCE PROVIDED TO YOUR CHILD?

HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH THE COMMUNICATION
BETWEEN THE COLLEGE AND PARENTS REGARDING
ACADEMIC UPDATES AND OTHER IMPORTANT
INFORMATION?
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