# **Government College of Engineering, Salem-11**

# Parent Feedback Analysis Report-2021-2022

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

# 1. No of Parents provided Feedback: 118

# 2. Parent Feedback Questions and options:

S.No	Parameters	Answer Options			
1	How satisfied are you with the communication between the college and parents regarding academic updates and other important information?				
2	How would you rate the availability and effectiveness of academic support, Scholarship and guidance provided to your child?				
3	Are you satisfied with the quality of teaching and the competence of the faculty members?				
4	How would you rate the overall infrastructure and facilities (classrooms, labs, library, etc.) at the college?				
5	Are you satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities and their impact on your child's development?	5 is treated as maximum score for each question			
6	Do you feel that the college provides a safe and secure environment for your child?	1. Strongly Agree – 5 2. Agree – 4			
7	How satisfied are you with Training and Placements provided?	3. Neutral – 3 4. Disagree – 2			
8	Rate your satisfaction with transparency provided by Government College of Engineering Salem.	5. Strongly Disagree – 1			
9	How would you rate the add-on courses provided and other additional initiatives taken to support placement.				
10	The degree programme helps to get job				
11	Student are comfortable to cope with the workload of the Degree Programme contents				
12	Overall satisfaction with Government College of Engineering Salem				

# 3. Parent Feedback Questions and score:

S.No	Parameters	No of "Strongly agree" i.e. 5	No of "Agre e" i.e. 4	No of "Neutr al" i.e.	No of "Dis agree" i.e. 2	No of "Strongly disagree" i.e. 1	Weighted Average	%
1	How satisfied are you with the communication between the college and parents regarding academic updates and other important information?	78	34	6	0	0	4.61	92.2

2	How would you rate the availability and effectiveness of academic support, Scholarship and guidance provided to your child?	85	33	0	0	0	4.72	94.4
3	Are you satisfied with the quality of teaching and the competence of the faculty members?	75	39	4	0	0	4.6	92
4	How would you rate the overall infrastructure and facilities (classrooms, labs, library, etc.) at the college?	76	38	3	1	0	4.6	92
5	Are you satisfied with the availability of extracurricular activities and their impact on your child's development?	68	43	5	2	0	4.5	90
6	Do you feel that the college provides a safe and secure environment for your child?	75	38	4	1	0	4.58	91.6
7	How satisfied are you with Training and Placements provided?	83	29	6	0	0	4.65	93
8	Rate your satisfaction with transparency provided by Government College of Engineering Salem.	76	35	6	1	0	4.58	91.6
9	How would you rate the add-on courses provided and other additional initiatives taken to support placement.	91	23	4	0	0	4.74	94.8
10	The degree programme helps to get job	79	31	5	3	0	4.58	91.6
11	Student are comfortable to cope with the workload of the Degree Programme contents	85	26	7	0	0	4.66	93.2
12	Overall satisfaction with Government College of Engineering Salem	56	50	7	5	0	4.33	86.6
Overall Performance					4.60	91.92		

<sup>4.</sup> Bar Chart of the overall Analysis

